## No.D.21016/1/2022-Dte.AYUSH GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DIRECTORATE OF AYUSH

Dated Aizawl, the 22 5 pt 2023

## **CORRIGENDUM**

In continuation to this Department's notification vide No.D.21016/1/2022-Dte.AYUSH : Dated 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 for inviting tender for 'Purchase of AYUSH & Homoeopathic Medicines,' External Ointments mentioned as 10 gms in the Annexure III may be read as **'External Ointments' only, excluding 10 gms.** 

Hence, all tenderers are requested to rectify and comply with the corrigendum as mentioned above.

Sept. 2023

(Dr.VANLALSAWMA) Director Directorate of AYUSH Mizoram : Aizawl

Dated Aizawl, the ??.

*Memo No.D.21016/1/2022 –Dte.AYUSH* Copy to:

- 1. P.S to Minister, Health & Family Welfare Department for information.
- 2. P.S to Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of Mizoram for information.

:

- 3. P.S to Secretary, ICT for information and necessary action. The Open Tender Notice may kindly be uploaded in the State Public Procurement Portal.
- 4. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Health & Family Welfare Department for information.
- 5. The Director, I&PR Department for circulation in two local daily newspapers for at least 2 (Two) consecutive days.
- 6. Website Manager, Directorate of Health Services with a request to upload in the Department Website (health.mizoram.gov.in).
- 7. Website Manager, Directorate of AYUSH with a request to upload in the Directorate website.
- 8. Notice Board, Directorate of AYUSH.
- 9. Guard File.

Aus

Director Directorate of AYUSH